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Res pondents dataobservatory «*

Sex: Disability:
Total respondents:
"""""""""""""""""""""" No 612, 91%
Age: Female 409, 60%
Yes 60, 9%
Under 18 I 3,0.4%
18-24 - 24, 3% Male 276, 40% ________. ____________________________
Interest in the survey.
As aresident of
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A ident of
s a resident o 68, 9%
elsewhere

As a private business 12, 2%

Any other ethnic group 2,0.3%

45-54 4, 23%

Asian or Asian British 5,1%

e

55-64 147, 21% Black, African, C.a.rlbbean or Black 5 1% As a public sector
British ! .. 10, 1%
organisation
Mixed or multiple ethnic groups 8, 1%
65-74 95, 14% As a third sector 8 1%
, (]

organisation

White British 618, 92%

White Other I 35, 5%

75-84 23,3%

Other 12, 2%
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Use of the River Itchen . ataobsegvatory "

Key findings: « The majority of respondents use the River Itchen to travel along the riverbanks (78%)

* Just under half of respondents also selected that they participate in water sports on the river (44%)

The detail:

Question: How do you use the River Itchen in Southampton?
Overall:

| travel (e.g., walk or cycle) along the riverbanks 78%

| participate in water sports 44%

| take part in educational / volunteering / environmental activities that involve the river 13%

| own a boat on the river 10%

| go fishing in the river 5%
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My work involves the river

| live in a houseboat on the river 1%

Other 19%
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Improvements on the River ltchen dataobseﬁvatory.-"

Key findings: « Respondents selected that their top development or improvement to the River Itchen was improvements

to water quality (87%), followed by improvements to natural habitats and biodiversity (75%)

The detail:

Question: What developments or improvements would you like to happen to the River Itchen in Southampton?
Overall:

Improvements to the water quality 87%

Improvements to natural habitats and biodiversity 75%

More public access to the waterfront 63%

Removal of wrecks 48%

Opportunity to participate in water sports 28%

Increased use of the river to support economic growth 17%

Additional marinas or moorings for houseboats on the river
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Other 12%



